TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 24.10

(Stating the sentiments of the TTUHSC Student Senate with regards to the number of seats within the senate allocated toward each school for the 2024-2025 academic school year)

WHEREAS, the President of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center, Dr. Lori Rice-Spearman, has expressed to the executive board in previous years that she would like for the Student Government Association's representation to proportionally reflect the enrollment of each respective school; and,

WHEREAS, **Table 1.1** in the index shows enrollment data from the 30th Edition of the Fact Book to use forpthrequreproximal strends stated in the TTUHSC SGA Byla(A)2 (Bbl)-2 (13 (y)9 (ol)-- ((A)2a)4- ((A)2a)

WHEREAS, the numbers reflect a decrease of one senate seat for the School of Pharmacy, and for the distribution of the seats within the School of Pharmacy to be proportional based on enrollment at each individual campus; and,

WHEREAS, the numbers also reflect a decrease of the one senate seat for the School of Population and Public Health in-person program due to the in-person program being discontinued and in the fall there is only going to be five in-person students left in the program; and.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center will make the changes described above and in the index to its student representation for the 2023-2024 academic school year; and therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Lori Rice-Spearman**, **Ph.D.**, President, Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; **Darrin D'Agostino**, **D.O.**, **MPH**, **MBA**

Ph.D., MPH, Dean, Julia Jones Matthews School of Population and Public Health; **Marianna Souriall**, Editor-in-Chief of The Daily Toreador, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Author(s):	TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
Petty, Cheyanna	HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER
	Passed the Senate, 16 April 2024

CC: Journal

Jesse Burnett
President, Student Government Association

Index

1	<u>'</u>